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Dorothy Menasco

From: Freedman, Maggie [Maggie.Freedman@ruden.com] on behalf of Smallwood, Mary
[Mary.Smallwood@ruden.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 22, 2010 3:38 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: Patti Daniel; Gary Morse

Subject: Docket No. 090447-WS, CWS Communities LP d/b/a Palm Valley Utilities in Seminole County

Attachments: 0918_001.pdf

Fifty-seven (57) pages filed on behalf of CWS Communities LP d/b/a Palm Valley Utilities by Mary F. Smallwoogi, Ruden
McClosky P.A., 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 815, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (850) 412-2004, (850) 412-1304 facsimile,

Maggie Freedman RU ]
Legal Secretary d degs
dHMcC ky

215 South Monroe Street

Suite 815

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Direct 850-412-2021 | Fax 850-412-1321
Maggie.Freedman@ruden.com | www.ruden.com

To_subscribe to our advisories, please click here,

NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachment to this e-mail message contains confidential information that
may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not review, retransmit, convert to hard
copy, copy, use or disseminate this e-mail or any attachments to it. If you have received this e-mail in error,
please notify us immediately by return e-mail or by telephone at 954-764-6660 and delete this message. Please
note that if this e-mail message contains a forwarded message or is a reply to a prior message, some or all of the
contents of this message or any attachments may not have been produced by the sender.
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215 SOUTH MONROE STREET

SUITE 815

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

‘ MCC OSk (850) 412-2004
FAX: (850) 412-1304

MARY.SMALLWOOD@RUDEN.COM

April 22, 2010 Oq 04477 . s

Ann Cole, Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Economic Regulation
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

Re: CWS Communities LP d/b/a Palm Valley Utilities in Seminole County
Dear Ms. Cole:

Attached to this filing please find the following documents that have been requested by
staff:
1. Corrected water withdrawal information from the St. Johns River Water Management
District for two water supply wells;
o Monthly operating reports for January through December 2009;
3. Revised discharge monitoring reports for August through December 2009 (no revisions
were necessary for the January through July reports).

Sincerely,

Mary F. Smallwood

MFS/
ccl Gary Morse
Patti Daniel
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
See page 4 for instructions.
1:_Genergl Information for IR GO Al January / 2009
A. Public Water System {(PWS) Information
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park | PWS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community _ [_] Transient Non-Community L] Consecutive
Numbey of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 | Total Population Served at End of Month: 1.476
PWS Owner: Hometown America
“-omtact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director ' _
Comact Person’s Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State: Fl _{ Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558 ;

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net

B. Water Treatiment Plant Information

Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733

Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle T City: Oviedo State: F1 _1Zip Code: 32765

Type of Water Treated by Plant:  [X] Raw Ground Water || Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FA.C): IV Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C): C
Licensed Operators, . Name License Class | License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked

Terry R. Kelsey c 12905 7 Days Per Week
Joseph James Vivona C 13594 7 Days Per Week
Frank Joseph Kelsey ¢ 15018 7 Days Per Week

‘11._Certification by Lead/Chief Operator "7 0 "0 T S L
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I.of this report. _l certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that ail drinking water treatment cheme'fo? used at th1§ plant conform t°‘
NSF Tnternational Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following adqunal operations rccor.ds f?r ﬂd:uS
piant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1} records of amounts of chemicals used and chemnca% eews
rates; and {2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the P
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

'{M/wk /,/M Q)/b/ ©6  Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator C-12905
L5

Signature anﬁate g Printed or Typed Name License Number

Sl ot S s ot A - ,
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DEP Form 62558 5003 Aluimate Page |



MONTHLY OPERATION REPO

RT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND W

ATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

[Plant Name; Palm Valiey Mobile Home Park

January / 2009

RUISIRE—

* Refer 10 te instructions for thi

DEP Form 52-685.500i3Aemmale

s repor! to determing which plants must provide this information.

Page 2

% Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * <X Free Chiorin 1] Chlorine Dioxide [10zone I Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
[ Ultravielet Radiation [ 1 Other {Describe):
['vpe of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribuiion System: X! Eree Chlorine {1 Combined Chiorine (Chloramines) i_| Chiorin Dioxide
: TR JoR AP ADERCANIE 7
> 93,000
X 24 75,000 1.30 .
X 2 76.000 o
X 24 107,000 116 i
X ) 113.000 1.20 i
X 2 78,000 ] 1.0Y 4
X 24 56,000 1.00 ;
X 2 91.000 1.20 . . b
X 24 $3.000 109
X |24 73.000 090 !
X 1 A 98100 1.10 }
X 24 99,000 1.20 1
1
X 2 35,000 110 H
X 24 30,000 1.09 ;
X 21 92000 1 120 i
X 34 72000 | 1.30 !
X 24 $0.000 0.70 i
X 24 93,000 ; 1.10
X 24 99,000 i 110 .
X 24 %1000 12 -
X 24 76.080 108 : i
X 24 104.000 i G0 | ]
X 2 39400 : 120 | -
x 24 £11.000 ] 130 | [
X 24 111.000 T - I
X 24 $7.500 - 0.69 e
X 24 $6.000 30 ey
X 24 $9.000 0.70 i
X 24 67.000 0.0 S
X %% 95,000 ] 0.90 ;
N 24 63.000 060 |
2.712,000
2 37635
NS 113,660



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
See page 4 for instrictions,
. _Gencral Information for the Month/Year of: [TV WY ]
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information g7
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park | PWS ldentification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community | | Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 | Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,476

PWS Owuner: Hometown America

Contact Person; Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director i
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State: Fl { Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Teiephone Number: 407-275-8009 ) Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558

Contact Person’s E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net
B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle | City: Oviedo State: Fl | Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: DX Raw Ground Water { | Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FA.C): IV

{ Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C): C

CEnseOpetdtorsyl e AT ICenEIEIAsSs s icenS NI by sl e DS SORke B
: | FerypRoicoloon 5, s Tomes Vivnos €W < 2965 / [X] 7 Days Per Week -
lames BrceSwmith o L G 13535 7,4 I DaysPorWeesk 65/
Frank Joseph Kelsey c 15018 7 Days Per Week
Kenneth D. Estes C 12032 7 Days Per Week
Joseph-Jemes-VHvone ‘7@.93 2 Kelseo Gl C 13504 Jogbs gl 7 Days Per Week

1. Certification by Lead/Chicf Operator + - LT ) e " ify that th
L, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part 1 _°f this report. _1 certify ?“ft the 1
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant corcziso;m tt(zi
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this

. " s . : i . £ chemicals used and chemical feed
plant weye prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month mdxav‘_efg_‘{gs\_ qf i_,‘,.‘;"_“? A R R AR
i e SRR -- e A O A O Vi o6 thE RS
B e SR R e ~ IR

3/%/©%  Joe Vivooa /Lead Operator C-13594
Printed or Typed Name License Number

Page 1



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

1%t Name: Paim Valley Mebile Home Park

Achieving Feur-Log Vs Insctivation/Removal: * XX Free Chiorise Chiorine Dioxide ___Orone __Combiaed Chiorime (Chloramines
__Ulnaviolet Radiation & 1ibel;
Fvpe of Disinfectant Residual Mainained in Distnibution Sy:

Co

Chilorine Dioxide

XX Free Chlorine
3

shined Chiort
b
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
See page 4 for instructions. i
1. General Informaiion for the Mouth/Year of: Mok /2008 ' J
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 4 <
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park | PWS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: Community Non-Transient Non-Community | Transient Non-Community | | Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 { Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,476
PWS Owner: Hometown America
Contact Person: Robert Munro "| Contact Person’s Title: Utilities Director
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State: B 1Zip Code: 32826
i Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Coutact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558
{ Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plagt Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle | City: Oviedo State: Fl { Zip Code: 32765

¢ of Water Treated by Plant:  {X] Raw Ground Water [ | Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of PlantLgallons per day: 900,000
P!ant Cat gory (per subsectxon 62-699.310

Plant Class (pe nb
e - Licende Class |- LicenseiNéb

62 699

16(4), F. A,C) c

C 12905  Days Per Woek

—L—55 3835 OG-0 7 Days Per Week

Frank Joseph Kelsey | C 15018 7 Days Per Week
Kenneth D. Estes / C 12032 7 Days Per Week
Joscph James Vivona C 13594 7 Days Per Week

i, the undemgned water treatment plant operator licensed in Flonda, am the lead.’chxef operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I cemfy that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 3lso certify that the following additional operations records for this
piant were prepaxed each day that a lxcefxsed operator staffed or visited this plam dunng the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed

iTée to provide these additional operatmns ‘records 6 the PWS ‘owner so the PWS

Joe Vivona / Lead Operator C-13594
Printed or Typed Name License Number

o ¥

DEP Formn 82-555.900(3 Page 1



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

itication Nunber: 3590988 {Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park

March /2009
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED
: WATER

See page 4 for instruciions.

“1.. General Information for the Month/Year of:
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
{ PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park | PWS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: Community [ | Non-Transient Non-Community | ] Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 ] Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,476
PWS Owner: Hometown America

Contact Person: Robert Munso Contact Person's Title; Utilities Director

Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State: Fi { Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person’s Fax Number: 407-275-6558

Confact Person's E-Mail Address: nnunro@hometownamerica.net

B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle | City: Oviedo State: Fi { Zip Code; 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant.  [X] Raw Ground Water [ | Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, galions per day: 900,000

annt Categ subsection 62-699.310

Apeil (2009 |

7 Days Per Week
7 Days Per Week
7 Days Per Week

1k Certification by Lead/Chicf Operator : L : S ST : : o ) ’

1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator hcensed in Flonda, am the lcad/chlcf operator of the water treatment plant 1dennﬁed in Part I of thls report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month mdxcated above (D1 records of amountsof chemxcals l and chemical feed
rates’ and (2) if appiicable, ap ronate treatment  process p erformance records . B A S R S O T e AR

57 7 / 08 Joe Vivona/ Lead Operator C-13594
Prmted or Typed Name " License Number

DEP Fo.m 62-535.900( S AREITG Page 1



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATLER

PWS ldeantification Number: 3590988 {Pient Name: Palm Vallev Mobile Homs Park

onth/Yea April; 2009
~Loe Virus Inactivation/Removal: * XN Free Chjorine

_ “hionine Dionide _ _Ozone ___Cosbined Chiorine ¢(Chlaraimmes)

i

XX Free Chiorine

Combined Chlerine (Chlermmines}
A -

Chloatine Dioxide

i
X 230 32 &3
X K 2.4¢ By . i 24
N 24 84,905 P08 8814 e T3 24
X 24 131,600 Ry P63 73.24 260 T3 29 [E)
B 2t 100,066 384,600 EX5) 980 32 ) 24 160
X 24 105,600 384,000 188 8352 234 T2 26 2.50
X & 51,000 384000 $36 .82 3R %2 28 .30
X H 105560 384,003 [ (¥ 37 13 22 4.4C
» 24 106,08 Zi¢ 874 229 3R 24 1.40
» Pz 113 GGG 20 e280 242 74 23 165
Y 24 117040 HES &3.52 it 3 i d SR o]
X 24 L19.00) 184 G0 BIY) 47 44 235 74 22 2.50
Y 24 S$400 830D .36 ES 228 73 24 1.60
by 24 1495 040 353,000 196 8514 322 3.1 2% S
X E) 87,060 RL 000 40 744 23.7 74 2 0.7¢
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X 23 156.66C 384,600 218 $7.44 73 24 3.2t
X Zd 183850 284000 265 26 40 42,50 1E 2 o8¢
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X % 102,005 164,000 228 364 [ERGY e 22 F58
X 2 £3.000 %40 i 90 46 49 LERT ¥8 24 Q8¢
X K] 152 606 384,040 200 46 a4 282 78 23 G
X 4 111000 384,000 1.5¢ &% 40 8516 7.4 22 i3
X o3 1154855 384,000 2.0 2§40 2733 7S £
X I3 [ 385 00G LR 4650 $8.i5 74 22 1 34
X K 125,005 384,60 288 45 40 280 23.6 7.8 2.2 186
X 24 G150 284500 189 46 40 8352 s 7.4 24 .
X 24 163,090 ¥ 209 647 92.82 237 7S 22 i.6%
X 4 11100 250 528 Y 7.4 24
by 103005 220 102,08 242 74 22

3366000
195533
143.800 Page e



_ MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED
L WATER

See page 4 for instructions.

1. General Inforaation for the Month/Year of:
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

| PWS Naine: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park :

IPWS Tvpe: °  [X] Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community | | Transient Non-Community | ] C
" | Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722
PWS Owner: Hometown America

-'{ Contact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State: ¥l | Zip Code: 32826

Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net
B. Waier Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700:Palm Valley Circle | City: Oviedo State: Fi | Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water | | Purchased Finished Water '

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000

| PWS Identification Number: 3550988
onsecutive
| Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,476

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C S
s Licerised OISE MRS EIOIa L Name - iy -Rlsicense Class | LicensetNufiberltniits = - "rDay¢S)/SHIETWorked: i
¢ Terry R Kelsey A C 12905 SX- 7 Days Per Week

) amesBrice SIAIT ¢, \ —€ Cx) 33525 6 ) 7 Days Per Week
{)

il Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 ] 7 Days Per Week
{ Kenneth D.Estes | c 2o/ 7 Days Per Week
i Joscph James Vivona - C 13594 I 7 Days Per Week

1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. { certify that all drinking water treatment c.hemicgl_s used at thi§ plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this

the lead/chief oprator of the water trnt plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the

plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the menth m i
rates; and (2) if applicable, aggmpriqtc treatment process performance records. Furthermore, 1 agres

f ._ HeTSERHRAvitticopies of this repory agaRRIENEbtAlion for at leasttefrye:

ted above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
provide these additional operations.recordsiothe PWS owner so the PWS

C/ 3 / O‘i Joe Vivona / Lead Operator C-13594
' Printed or Typed Name * License Number

.7 ; .
[ V] I 5 o
Tl ichf ol NEVTIR

LT e e e F s b

DEP Form 62-555.300(318 Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

{Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park
dav / 20469
; AN Free Chlorine alarine Dioxide __Ouone __ Combined Chiorine (Chiomamines}
t Radiztion B
fectant Rest XX Free C Combmed Cilotine (Chloramine klorine Dioxide
: 7 ibe; ; :
X 119000 d & 2 22
X Y] 115,000 T.50 640 ®1s 234 X 33 590
X 24 113000 130 26,48 S332 240 ER3 2 G
X 24 115000 150 e 5819 s 7.8 24 080
X A% 128 056 40 46.40 <744 247 74 29 i2¢
X 74 113,020 200 45 48 S22¢ 236 73 28 i
X 4 113,000 219 &5 40 9544 242 TG 25 530
X 24 114.600 260 45,44 5284 265 16 E¥) 150
X 24 18,000 180 3696 5836 %3 10 240 2.50
X A4 [ BY st 230 645 166,72 35S 3 20 146
X 4 112500 249 <64 2.8 263 70 29
X a2 S840 2G 4640 6744 257 72 20 o
by 24 32500 K7 4640 ¥ 233 69 2%
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X 2% 206 1648 b33 7.4 29 0.80
X 23 186 Er 63 T4 0 D8
b 24 130 38,40 WE T6 26 Qe
X 24 $26.000 136 640 7¢88 248 Té 26 2.6C
X P 83300 160 46,40 7424 B3 14 22 4.8¢
X 24 RS0 46,40 5 247 73 EX 206
X 5950 384062 4540 i62.4C 50 2% ¢ 2 5%
384.000 649 @28 222 33 22 1 85
3$4.000 4640 B 48 75 20 130
354,000 3649 9258 354 77 20 [l
$8.055 384,085 4049 7280 242 78 2.6 146
$6,806 4643 ] 245 77 ) 170
27506 £640 §8.18 74 77 28 LS
52000 3G 2647 5284 268 73 2.0 136
§5.002 3§3.509 - 2845 6280 235 Te by 126
£1406 IR 950 .50 46,47 §8i¢ 250 76 9 116
820 35,308 245 2648 $28¢ 53 75 N 540G
3,015,000
97,551
146,060 Page 2




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
See page 4 for insiructions.
L. General Diformatiop for the MontiVear of: [T AN ' J
4. Public Water System (PWS) Information 7
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park | PWS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community [ | Transient Non-Community | | Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 | Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,476
PWS Owner: Hometown America
Contact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State: Fl I Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person’s Fax Number: 407-275-6558
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro{@hometownamerica.net
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Teiephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Addfess: 3700 Palm Valley Circle | City: Oviedo State: Fl | Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water |} Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maxitaum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000
Plant Cate subsection 62-699.310(4), ..C.- 244 Plam Class per suectlon 62-699 310 4 A C C
Gy 585\, GoJ) ARk
15018 = 7 Days Per Week
Kenueth D. Estes 12032 / 7 Days Per Weck
§ Joscph James Vivona “ 135945 7 Days Per Weel:

'IL Certification by Lead/Chicf Operator - il ST . ' L »‘ : :

1, the undersigned uator treatment plant operator hcensed in Fionda, am the lead/»hlef operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this rcport I certif) that thc

* information proviced in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF Internetional Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following adgxtxonall ope;;ﬂor;s r:cords ifci:r t(i-lns

plant were prepared vach day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant durin thc month ndxcated above (1) records of amounts of chemica h and chemical fee

rates; and (9) if ap ncable , appropriate treatment process performance records OLE A B et TN T e A GG S A St S

e ¥ D T e v ﬁ]
B
oo b

Vi / J /06 Joe Vivena / Lead Operator C-12594
e Printed or Typed Name License Number

o i
# i Wy )»’/“4 o f "15‘2‘.1;}’ {:‘/f’;uf;. .

£ Fom 62:355 USRI Page 1



MONTHLY GPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWE identification Number: 3530988 {Piant Numme. Pabm Valiey Mobile Home Park
June ! 2009
_\_“é Free Chiorme _____Chiorine Dioxide ... Ozonc ___Combined Chiorte (Chioramines)
™
b
Combined Chlerine {Chloraminesy Chiorine Dioxide
X 1R
X 24 AL 3640 3 ie 264 z 1.8
X 24 384000 3640 8316 275 75 T P
X o3 384050 o9 45 49 928 282 7 I8 o3¢
X 2 92,606 384,000 25,40 §3.16 38 78 22 .86
X 24 $1,500 384.030 4640 £3.52 4.2 78 23 168
X 24 101,505 354,000 45,40 8816 25,2 1.7 I 1 06
X 24 10190 334,609 45.40 8259 248 7R 29 490
X 24 384,000 45.49 928 333 79 28 [
X 24 384,000 454G 352 2¢8 77 i3 050
X 24 384,008 AgAn ¥R 1e 282 A Iz 0.40
X 4 : IR0 45 4 8316 208 7.8 16 0.60
X % 13 245 334 000 354 s 3 75 14 8,56
N 24 106 346 384,090 45 42 279 77 13 0.60
X 24 $1e,000 384 066 ER 25 40 3816 A3 79 26 Ge0
x 24 Frckea 1% A6 A0 8214 B2 7.8 14 0,50
X 2 §5,045 210 6.4 793 297 3% :5 139
X 2 $9.00% 384,000 zon 46.4¢ 3250 D2 § 12 1.40
X 24 RE LU 354 000 29 46,46 97.34 ) 78 19 1 40
X 24 96,000 282,009 200 45 5¢ 928 2.7 37 PO ;.26
X 24 382,000 2.6 46.4¢ 744 313 74 04 130
X 2% 382,000 180 6.4 §352 297 3 16 1R
X 2% 3% 650 180 4540 §352 %9 3.6 K] X3
N 24 382 630 t 8¢ 4640 $3.52 ) %5 if G50
X 2 382,030 Y 4640 83¢ % w4 12 5
X 3 386,600 LET) 46.40 4176 75 33 i4
X 24 #2003 382,000 i 20 3640 S568 [ 7.7 16
X % 384000 139 16,30 @32 04 74 [
X 2 384000 145 46,46 6256 88 23 12
X 2 384006 S 36.4¢ %8 273 7.4 1.6 § 70
2593000
96,432
116,000 Page 2




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
See page 4 for instructions.
. General Information for the Monti/Year of: TG 1
A. Public Water Systers (PWS) Information M
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park | PWS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: Community _ [] Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community ] Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 | Total Population Served at End of Month: 1,476
PWS Gwner: Hometown America :
Contact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando | State; Fl 1Zip Code: 32826
4| Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Caontact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.net
- B, Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park : Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle | City: Oviedo State: Fl | Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Gronnd Water || Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000
Plant ection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): IV

Frank Joscph Kelscy C
Kenneth D. Estes / C 1202 /[ 7 Days Per Week
Joseph James Vivons ¥ C 13594 - 7 Days Per Week

AL Cestitieation by Leag/Chicf Operator -7 - 0 00 e D0 e e L i . s
1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. 1 certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at thls plant conform to
NSF Internationa! Standard 50 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following addxtio.nal operations recor.ds for this
piant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated al:_ove:‘selﬁ)C recoggs f amounts ed at}li‘ ghemxcal’t; d
‘ ocess performanc Fiirler ST St .
e

J/e/D  Joe Vivona  Lead Operator C-13594

Printed or Typed Name License Number

y I Y Y
pnd T LR e ¥ P THE A

DEP Form 62-555 300(33A Page 1



MONTHLY OFERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS ideniification Nupiber: 3590988

{Pion: Name: Palm Vailey Maobile Home Park

July 2009

, Free Chicrine

_ . Chlorne Diexide

__torc

__Combined Chicrine (Chlcramingst

Ultsaviole: Radiation

pe of Disinfeciant Residual Meintained in D

uticn Svsten:

XX Free Chicrine

Combined Chier

ine {Chiorami

Chiorine Dioxide

384,608

X 40 < 68 287 7. .
X 24 384,006 i a5 4540 od 3¢ 23 780 12
X a4 3§4.000 180 &5 24 96 %5 7.88 10
X 24 482,000 .69 4625 83,52 L5H 800 16 1.06
X 24 324000 120 36,40 5548 ELE) %% 06 e
X 24 384,009 140 25.4¢ 6426 29% 796 16 ]
X Ll 384,000 126G 4540 5508 Sy 160 X GG
X 2 384,000 156 48,46 656G 2 780 P4 6.7
X 4 384,003 136 4548 32 234 809 22 950
By 24 384.009 525 3568 254 736 i% 068
X 23 334 000 Y 15,40 69 65 257 7350 18 i.10
X 24 $1.000 384,688 129 46,46 33468 306 7.50 [ L8e
X F e 384,000 i3 48 40 6332 287 760 12 1.4
X 25 58,000 364,600 18 46,46 TR.24 283 7.50 14 060
N 24 71,009 344,003 1.50 46.40 &5 63 205 790 Py 675
X 4 6002 344082 2,48 46,40 11138 282 S 60 A )
X 24 TR0 384060 240 46,40 %28 %4 7.5¢ 13 b]
X 24 74,050 354,200 240 454 7 ad 34 790 03 1.85
X 24 TS50 354,000 190 4540 £5.16 333 7.9 02 140
X 24 6C.50 384000 290 46,50 98 A 799 ie i 00
X e $3.90% 384.500 2.05 1642 v280 3.9 ) X3 150
X 2% PO 3%4.000 186G 46.58 382 368 355 8 54
F3 2% T4 3IRE200 1.3 85 G5 $8.3¢ 312 783 %5 120
X 24 TR0 284,000 200 4640 9744 305 §20 0.8 149
X p2 85,000 3 a6 45,40 64 8¢ 346 .30 iz .20
X o4 86,000 .56 441 35 EED) .8 320
X 24 71000 133 4.4 287 88 i2 } 48
X 24 78.000 Tig 45,40 256 332 L6 o8
X 34 L8600 S 45 45 237 £09 14 1.4
X 4 76 M0 a0 45,45 287 834 1.2 HE
48,300 HEN 45 40 277 5,12 1.4 555

2,185.600

3.710

116.006

Page 2




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS’s TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED -

WATER
L. General Information for the Menth/Year of: Angust 2009
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park . IPWS identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: XX Communi Non-Transient Non-Communi Transient Non-Communi Consectitive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 ITotal Population Served at End of Month: 1476
PWS Owner: Hometown America
| Contact Person: Robert Muaro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director
Contact Pesson’s Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando State: Florida Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person’s Fax Number: 407-275-6558
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: _rmunro@hometownamerica.net
Plant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle City: Oviedo State: Florida Zip Code: 32765
Type of Waier Treated by Plant: XX Raw Ground Water Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Opera_g__ng Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000
Plant Catego gubsection 62-699. 310 4), F. C v Plant Class subsection 62-699 310{4 F.A.C C
Z zym.a\ 3t .».W 7 A‘»,&w;v _ A 4."1‘;\“'\6_{.:;"2:' 4}‘;;&‘-,_& R ﬁ.o <& K% )*"}"f\f‘g@ R s Y "
et A Terry R. Kelsey C 12908 7 Days/Wook
GHRE ORI Eee 27 Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 7 Days/Week
M oo~ Kenneth D. Estes C 12032 7 Days/Wesek

aiig 4

1, the undersignec. water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. { certifiy that the information
provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowicdge and belief I certify that all drinking water treatrment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.AC. 1also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each

day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1} records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates, and (2) if applicable, appropriate
Mmem process perfonnance

soords. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of

; H
‘7{{!3»:‘"};—;0;’@? - f\’:}»’ e a{{; /‘ e PPV "““é/,f‘ J/ /‘?'7!?”

Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator ; C-12905
Printed or Typed Name License Nurnber
Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER
mber: 3590988 {Plant Nasne: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park

iPWS ldentificasio

upus{ 2009

Means of Achieving Four i : AXFree Chigrine Chiorie Dioxide ___tDzene ___Combmed Chiorine (Chloraminesy
_Ultraviolet Radiation i

Tvpe of Disinfectant Residual Maintzined m Distribution System: XX Free Chlorine

Cony

shined Chlorine (Chlorumines)

Chlorire Dioxie

81,600 3 78458 87 i
X 24 8754 384000 i G0 4840 432 393 7§ 520 P
X P ]3,000 384,500 3 630 58219 297 g 19 ¢ hd
X 4 S6,600 3854006 1ot 45 3¢ £6,144 295 $.11 834
X 24 84.060 354496 143 46 46 8682 362 $it 032
X 24 £2.050 384,600 X 4546 HES 294 ST 2.61
kS 23 56,0151 3846000 185 3640 ¢ 56 297 01 6
X 24 §4,060 384,00 55 46.3C 7883 300 £15 077
X 33 6,060 284,600 132 640 o3 248 7 745 387
X 24 72063 284,600 120 4% 40 (4 8¢ 312 7.92 ¢ 43
X 2 TRE0D 384,009 142 46.49 &5 86 K 813 627
X 23 85,000 234607 174 46,44 86 136 3 8,15 & 944
X 2 £2.000 384.080 i 62 46 40 75165 0. £.i7 £.8C 5.3
X 24 $6.002 384.000 154 45 449 F146 3 8.1 2.3¢ 160
X b2 31090 384,060 166 46 44 §8.i8 763 &5 112
X 24 27.000 384,600 ik 46,40 82,128 $49 120 1.50
X E 050 354000 L.28 .46 59.856 749 140 123
X e 56,4400 382000 1.52 4649 7652 .11 0ea L
X s 187 A6.46 $£6.77 §.34 140 1.44
Ay X 182 464 3376 8.3 813 149 132
N 134 3640 £38% 284 £ 14 140 .68
. 213 2658 X3 274 41 140 [
i 7¢ L6.4% $30¢ 357 186 0329
[l 4340 $77¢ 270 1.66 1 1e
P38 2640 603 374 162 D&l
X 26 40 4218 10 1652 272
HIr 46 54 $2.5%2 2% 1o9
S 4549 $445 234 1.6%
§ &0 2545 6406 378 fey
344 4540 G684 278§ HED]
S48 384,000 152 645 7952 374 e
2.454,000
79161
102,800 Page 2




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS’s TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED
WATER

page 4 for instructions

General Information for the Month/Y car of:
A Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park

PWS Type: XX Community ‘Non-Transient Non-Community
Number of Service Connections af End of Month: 722

PWS Owner: Hometown America

Contact Person: Robert Munro

Seplember 2009

{PWS Identification Number: 3590988
Transient Non-Commumty Consccutive

{Totai Population Served at End of Month: 1476

Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director

Contact Person’s Mailing Address:

1968 Inverary Drive

City: Orlando State: Florida Zip Code: 32826

Contact Person's Telephone Number; 407-275-8009

Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558

Contact Person’s E-Mail Address; rmunro@hometownamerica.net

PBlant Name: Palm Valley Mobile Home Park

Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733

Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle

City: Qviedo State: Florida Zip Code: 32765

Type of Water Treated by Plant: xx Raw Ground Water

Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximura Day 0 )perating Capacity apacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,000

Piant Category (per subsection 62.699.310(4), FACY: TV
PO Dt

R

Plant Cim subsectlon 62-699 310(8), FAC): C

PAERE O e O e N

n?."'%m, OWINAE a5

dTerry R. Kelsey C 12905 7 DaysMeek
SERigke e Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 7 Days/Week
e 5 Kenneth D. Estes 12032 7 Days/Week

g ¢ P 0

1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. I certifiy that the information
provided in this report is true and accurate 10 the best of my knowledge and belief. [ certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared cach

day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: {1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates, and (2) if applicable, appropriate
treatment process performance reoords Furthermore, 1 agrcc to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of
1thi 3 a for at leg

Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator

C-12905

Printed or Typed Name

Page 1

License Number




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

identification Number: 3590988 {Piant Nane: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park

September 2819

XX Free Chkiue o Chiorine Diexide Qzotic — Combined Chivrine 1Chlorantines)

C Chioring Dioxide

2 4 501

X 2% 37,009 384,009 152 4540 276 P T 4G

X B 64500 384,009 ) .79 4520 177 ryss T4t

X 2% 36,003 384 04 1.52 60 7 3.00 140

X 4 £1,005 384090 i 41 46,46 274 $61 T an

X 3 63,000 384,009 174 45.40 $0.74 76 08 i4¢

X 24 51 600 354,000 B 4640 146 78 $.01 1.4C

X 4 81,050 152 46 40 7517 276 210 140

X 24 81,000 S 2640 3331 275 $.05 145

X * 73,990 310 46,40 T 76 507 0

X 3 55000 1.2 2645 o6l T8 835 146

X 24 99,000 138 4640 §2.39 286 7.95 182

X 24 £0.000 138 2640 G210 pr¥ 4 296 ot

X 24 93.000 [EE 4640 RE 272 2.8 160

X 24 43,300 1.43 4649 6535 274 $.54 160

X 24 73,500 163 2543 750 377 [0 144

X 2] 85 000 t3a 5218 =73 561 150

X 24 354,000 289 126.54 2% 5.07 120

X 4 V46 008 384.000 139 EES 289 347 136

X 4 105,000 384,000 156 69.40 256 X 146 1.00

X % S22 384 .00C 3 SR 15 558 518 160 165

X 24 63,69 384,000 S %723 276 ) T &0 120

X 24 88 500 384060 180 7424 256 =54 200 a6

X &1 500 384 500 Q66 ' ) 203 140 £21
26503 384.000 112 2540 n ryes T8O Xy
£3.000 384500 204 4642 238 ¥ id s ©z3
XS 005 384,100 .81 46,40 266 §.10 169 3¢
$1.060 354,600 173 4640 276 8.1} 140 i3
86.049 394000 £81 4640 237 267 iag i1
83000 384000 R 4540 274 210 i.60 152

2.546,000

31553
100400 pa“c 3




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS’s TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

' |Permitted Maxtmum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 900,600

WATER .

1 Oectaber 2009

4 Public Water System (PWS) Mfoma&on
PWS Name: Palm Valiey Mobile Home Park 1PWS Identification Number: 35909838
PWS Type: XX Community Non-Transien: Non-Community Transient Non-Community Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 JTotal Population Served at End of Month: 1476
PWS Owner: Hometown America
Contact Person: Robert Munre Contact Person’s Title: Utilities Director :
Contact Person's Mailing Addross: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando State; Florida Zip Code: 32826
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  407-275-8009 Contact Person's Fax Number: 407.275-6558

‘{Contact Person's E-Mait Address: _rmunro@hometownamerica.net
Plant Name: Talm Valiey Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733 -
..~ |Plant Addréss: 3700 Pabm Valley Circle City: Oviedo State: Florida Zip Code: 32765
*-|Tvpe of Water Treated by Plant: XX Raw Ground Water Purchased Finished Water

Plam Cate er subsection 62-699.310(4), F. A.C IV
R T

Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4 FA.C C

SN '“‘%% Y SR Gl ah A TR T R S N 5 SRR e
JTerry R. Kelsey C 12905 7 Days/Week
3 Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 7 Days/Week
> K C 12032 7 Days/Week
C 17445 7 Days/Week

onb ( Operata

1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part'1 of this report. I certifiy that the information
providad in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belicf, I certify that all drinking water treatroent chemicals used at this plant conform to WSF International
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant weze prepared each

day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this piant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates, and (2) if applicable, appropnatc
treaimem pxoces pcrformancc rccords Furthermore, T agsee to provide these additional operations records o the PWS owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of

3 g L ¢
idf: ;5 4 ,1 3 . i .
"J’f!l,’g/e;l{y/i? - A ’{; ;/: Al T DY Er T‘ *‘“{‘k——r . c;,?‘ﬁﬁ B

- . LA Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator C-12905 -
‘Signature szdlPate ! S J i Printed or Typed Name License Number
Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER .

lpws idenulication Number: 3590988 {Plant Name Paim Valley Mohile Home Park
October 2009
Fousr-Log Virus Inacti E XN Free Chiorine _.... Chiarine Dicxide __Ozone _.Cembined Chiorine {Chicrammes?
itraviolet Radiation Othes (Describe):
Residwat Memimned i Distribution Sy XX Free Chlo ombined Chlerine {Chloramine

b 1| 31065 .73 454 §0.27 %5 8,05 1.6C

X 24 €4, 006 3 P33 35 46 £1 50 245 $.08 200

X 24 45 00% 384,405 358 4540 254 788 260

X 24 $900% 354,400 152 44 48 254 £13 260

X 24 99,008 384,009 1.52 4646 2%3 &35 153

X 24 46,003 384,064 20 45,30 268 $.13 i.60 0.61

N 24 T6.000 384,000 185 4540 .42 25% 309 1.80 672

X 24 47000 284,606 i3 45,40 62,64 363 $ 1l 130 742

x o1 $8.060 384,009 126 a6 A0 3846 265 s 1.69 B

b 24 £3.000 355,000 .23 4644 3347 8.1 g.13 140 1.2

X 24 34,00 235,50 138 4646 £ 64 378 811 L4 1o

X 24 91,500 184,600 190 46,89 4540 s 809 i 40 039

X ] @7 & N00 144 L6 40 682 268 542 1.60 037

X 24 $0.005 384,409 144 4G4 6.2 260 808 1.89 0§
2000 384,950 1.58 4640 R 56 805 155 G337
62000 3840600 £.36 a6 40 €319 255 £09 i8¢ 275
$ 2.0 34,990 A4S 46 45 £328 158 £19 130 ¢£2
6,000 g 33 38 46 099 224 506 268 L Xad
63,000 384,000 159 4540 kS 211 759 230 G55
61.000 354000 138 364G 733 224 s 28t 271
59000 184000 B2 16,46 308 353 $i 246 654
€3,600 384,000 171 4640 5213 354 £93 220 545
S7.000 383,000 179 2640 ¥3.06 242 363 228 554
53,800 384 400 349 4640 4G i4 263 .98 i 8¢ 127
30460 354,006 S 3635 259 82 180 aol
84006 384.000 1.5& 26 .50 HELS 263 [ 1.8% %73
53006 148 46,40 ©7.74 26.3 S0 L& 1345
$7.509% 148 2648 €428 264 S8 139 A
$3.000 ;.29 40 59.8¢ 68 306 160 932
55,36 1.3t 2649 $2.78 ®6 209 166 546
65007 213 16 43 SE83 356 $.08% R 143

24015008

64,935
91,000 Page 2




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS’s TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
Ey (‘ener’ul Inforination for thic Month/Vear of: November 2009
A, Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: _Palm Valley Mobile Home Park |PWS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: XX Community rene DNon-Transient hon-Commmuw e Transient Non-Community Consecutive

 Mumber of Service Connections at End of Month: 722 | Total Population Served at End of Month: onth:_1476
PWS Owner: Hometown America

;{Contact Person: Robert Munro Contact Person's Title: Utilities Director

 Contact Person’s Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando State; Florida Zip Code: 32826

'{Contact Person's Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person’s Fax Number. 407-275-6558

Contact Person's E-Niail Address: rmunro@hometownamerica.nst

iPlact Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number: 407-366-0733
Plant Address: 3709 Palm Valley Circle City: Oviedo State: ¥Florida Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: XX _Raw Ground Water Purchased Finished Water

Petmitted Maximum Da aci

ay: 900,000

of Plant, galions
Plant Catego y (pe subsecnon62-699.3104 FACY: IV
D :

Terry R. Kelsey

Plant Class (p

subsection 62-699 310 4), F.A.C.): :_ C -
BmteEaN
13905

Frank Joseph Kelsey

15018

:Kenneth D. Estes

12032

Matthew Robert Clark

17445

Il. Cemﬁcatmn bv Lead/Chief Operator *. ~

41, the undersigned water treatment plant operator hcensed in Flonda, am thc lead/oh:cf opemtor of ﬂ\e water treatmeut plant wlcnnﬁed in Part | of this report. 1 éemﬁy that the mfonnat:on '
iprovided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belicf. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International
{Standasd 60 or cihie: applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. Ialso certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each

c 2y that 2 licensed opc:akor staffed or visited this plant during the month mdumted above 43 records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed raxw, and (2) if appl icable, approptiate

AL Terry R. Kelsey / Lead Operator ! C-12905
ﬂ Prioted or Typed Name License Number
Page 1
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MONXTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND W/
ber: 3590983 {Pla: Name. Paluy Valiev Mobile Home Park

TER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

oventher 2009

cal * XX Free Chiorine __._Chiorme Dioxide ___{dzone ___Combined Chiorine {Chicramines)
Ouher (Deseribe),
sal Mamniained in Disribation Svstern: XX Free Chiorine Combined Ch
= - e

g : 2L
111,000 383, 10.4¢ ; B8
X 24 135,500 284,000 7.85 %6 a6 F6.30 252 07 L) 165
X 34 76,600 384,500 1.82 840 8445 262 L3k 133 2.
X 2z €R 00G 184 500 157 24 46 7285 254 3403 1.80 0.91
X 24 159,000 384 100 139 Py K450 264 57 139 [
X ) §04.606 34,000 1.08 ag 48 4513 367 £08 1.5 0.36
X 24 10% 000 334,000 EX 4049 143,84 $ 03 1.30 238
X El 02K 384060 212 4640 9817 g1 pR] 160
X z 13000 324,00 208 | 4648 95,12 X3S 130 1.50 o
N 2% 03 650 3184.060 204 4640 MES %9 130 062
X 2% 100,057 384,00 136 25 39 62 10 §.0 130 40
X 24 181,006 353000 144 4640 3 o8 200 £.33
N 24 R1.990 384000 157 46 346 783 $97 260 kS
x 24 136,066 384050 1.8¢ 4530 $6.38 $98 1.60 1.5,
X 2 108.600 384500 187 464 72.8% ®1C i ¢.51
X 4 102,068 384.000 159 4620 RIS .10 23
X A 105,003 384.000 15! 2645 .04 %2 0¥ 1.02
X 28 105,000 354;03-21 161 244D 7436 283 Rl 1.0
X 24 195,000 354.000 168 4549 75E 259 8.1 .0C
X 96,00 354,000 tes 1643 8538 257 RO 110
04500 334,000 P25 3640 134.5% 244 K63 .30 249
105.008 334,000 166 18,40 700 352 S.1% 2.5 139
126,600 364000 143 16,45 4225 806 200 ¢
108,008 3 CM i.76 4549 2165 D) pXor) )
3006 384,060 197 €2.12 16 22 P62
1000 354,060 .36 738 86% 13 16
384064 ] 2 0 R4 .26 0.52
355600 280 46,33 3 40 s
185900 249 45,40 SR .40 162
384950 200 2643 Rl P HCY
3,147,000
164,900
139,000 Pege 2




© e - ——— - e

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS’s TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
See page 4 for instructions
“2:General Information for the Month/Year of: December 2009
A.  Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: Paim Valley Mobile Home Park N . 1P WS Identification Number: 3590988
PWS Type: XX Community Non-Transient Non-Community Transicnt Non-Community Consecutive
dumber of Service Connections at End of Month 722 {Totat Population Served at End of Month: 1476
PWS Owner: Hoimetown America . -
Coutact Person;  Robert Munre Contact Person’s Title: Utilities Divector
-Contact Person's Mailing Address: 1968 Inverary Drive City: Orlando State: Flovida Zip Code: 32826
i._(_fk\ntact Person’s Telephone Number: 407-275-8009 Contact Person's Fax Number: 407-275-6558
{Contact Person's E-Mail Address: __rmunro@hometownamerica.net
Plant Name: Paim Yalley Mobile Home Park Plant Telephone Number; 437-366-0733
Plant Address: 3700 Palm Valley Circle City: Oviedo State: Florida Zip Code: 32765
Type of Water Treated by Plant: XX Raw Ground Water Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, pallons per day: 908,000
?hmt Catc o1 subsecnon 62-699 310(4), F. A C v Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.31 4 FAC): C

e R e e D e e NTmbEe e o i Ayl
m 1 ‘f‘ E 035 2 Ter"y R. Kelsey c 12905 7 Davleeek
;’;:”"";?_"" S j 7 Frank Joseph Kelsey C 15018 7 DaysiWeek
oy ', . | Kenneth D. Estes C 12032 __7 Days/Week
& @%Mauhew Robert Clark c 17445 ~7 Dayleeek

., {iic undersigned water trestment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the watsr treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. I certifiy that the informaﬁon
mcovided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International
Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each .
day that a liceased operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates, and (2) if applicaple, ap.pmpnate
treamcnt pmccss perfonnancc rccords Furthermoge, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of

Terry R, Kelsey / Lead Operator ) C.—12905
Printed or Typed Name License Number
Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

P wS ldenuiticaton Nuniber. 3390958 |Plant Name: Palm Valley Mabite Home Park

E Docember 2009

311 Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

e Dioxide _ Cozone _ Cembined

AN ree Chiorine

Combined Chicrine (Chl

Free Chloring

X % Py e 1 4540 093
X 24 21,000 344805 380 364G 13%
X 24 $1.500 383500 ) 46,34 . 136
X 24 157,990 384,500 299 36,40 060
X 76,000 384,000 3.0 1550 276
X 51000 365,000 3.50 383 y 82
X 56,005 151,000 160 2640 ;72
X 2 79,0900 184,000 3.0% 454 EIES) 224 §33 e i 81
X 2 T IR 150 4548 116062 219 $ 3y 226 &%
X 4 FIONR 384995 340 6,5¢ 1577 222 34 60 i3
X £ 50,000 384500 328 4640 12239 225 2.9% 260 120
X 24 72000 ARG 730 %640 V55,12 247 %15 Toe . )
X 24 TG00 384000 3.30 4540 152,12 39 3.5 28 §.5
X 24 76,000 384,000 290 4540 134 56 228 8 19 226 144
X 24 1810 354000 3.00 4640 136.20 243 513 22 1.64
X 3 43,000 384000 2.80 46 40 236 B.13 249 1 53
X 4 §7.590 3840 240 46 % 113 36 232 21 245 164
X 24 32460 332,600 2.3C 46 40 10672 23 812 245 )G
X 24 9,000 3540 3.0 6.4 13929 223 .89 263 1.7
X 2 60.000 334,500 278 164G 13760 R $.01 260 145
X @ 36000 182560 3640 12314 218 s 260 135
X 22 BHR 284000 4540 2% 217 .04 265 i44
X 32 53500 384,005 3 2640 13926 26 812 288 121
X i 3000 384006 243 2640 11275 217 599 265 5.31
X 3 £1.000 382000 1.45¢ 46.4¢ 12018 a2 4 L9 260 143
X 24 73090 384,500 345 4546 216 8.23 S 2.0
X 4 1500 3R 500 ot i3 4646 2 s S id 243 188
X 24 195,006 384,500 27t 45.40 26 841 26D i
X 24 52609 384,600 276 46,30 213 8.10 5 338
X = £ 500 383 203 258 3630 133, 22 EXE 145
N 10,090 334000 23 44,90 e 214 848 | 44
: 2332000

5571

184.00¢ Pagc 2




Wheo Completed wail lils repart 1o Department

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ISCHARGE
of Erviromamtad Peotection, Contrat Districs, 3319 Maguive Roulevard Suite 232 Orizade Fl. 328433707

MONTTORING REPORT -Part A

MEYYS

’I:PJ‘I‘TE N Chateau Communitien, ine PERMIT NUME REPORT:  Monthiy
B85 Orowen Boulevd LINIT GRS Domesue
Tampa ¥ 33613 CLASS SI2E:
FACILITY Pak: oy WWTT MONFTORING GROUP LR, RAOG
[ 378) Alafaya Trail MONITORING GROUP DHSC: ed warer and Isfisent
Dwiedo. FL 32765 NGO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:
MONTTCRING PERIOD Preny: August §, 230 To: Augast 31, 2009
COUNTY. Senduote . 3
i . . ) . . ; Frequency i Sample !
Parameter ¢ Quanitity or Loading Unils ¢ Quelity or Concentration Unizs t of ¢ Type
H Analysis | :
Flow. {Total Plants - Fiow meters and
gloiSiaifizny Sample Measuroment 0162 MGD ¢ § Days’ Week ‘{owalzers
PARM CODE 50030 ¥ 515 . Fiow meters and
Permi i -12 5 ¢ Days! W - i
Moz, Site No. FLW1 : Permit Required (An. Avg) MGD ¢ Days! Week o :
i £Totel Plaat ; . Tlow motersand |
Flow, ¢ Totat Plaat) | Sample Morsorament \GD 0 5 Days? Week e
8140 tomiiners
PARM CODE $6950 JRRRRUOS: SURRSUIS i : : o vy g
A a7l T 9 Report B < Davs’ Week i
Mon. Sitc No. FLW-i Pezmit Regrirement (R Pt MGD < Days’ Week :
o s<e Pond ] g :
Flow. {Clubshoute Pond} Stenple Mossureront oas MGD [ £ Tyavs Waek !
PARM CODE 50250 7 0835 - T Fiow miers aed |
Man, Site No FLW-2 Pemnit Requirenent (A Ave) MGD 3 Davs Week P —
L Ave ;
Flow. (CI s N P Flow meters and i
low. (Clebhorse Pond} Sample Measaremant cols MGD 0 § Days’ Week i \oratizes :
PARMCODE 85550 Q T o o T Flowmeters and
Mon. Sie No, FLW=2 Formit Kequisement 1 go Aviy d D Wk : tosaidsery
Flow, (-1 Sprayficld; i - s Flow mzters and - ¢
ow. t4e1 Sprayfickd) ple Measurament a0 | 0 $ Days/ Wah totatizers i
PARM CODE 5035¢ R ) B e Fiow mcters and i
Perm Requirement (3 Fi‘:u MGD $ Deys/ Waek wdizers !
O & - Flow metersad ©
Sample Meassrenent 0.0000 MGD 0 s Week widizers
o ; - W Flow racters and
Permit Requirement Repon MGD i 5 Dages Week ttadiness
40, Ave.r H AT .
1 centity under peralty of law shat this and o sitach ware prepared undes may di or supervision in accardanee with  sustem & d 10 assire that qualified f ] proparly g:uhe' and eveinate the i Based o5 my
nqu ¥ of the person or persons whe manage the sysiem. or those persons éiractly responsibie for gathering the information, the information submiuad is. to the best of mv !.now‘cdu 1u:d belief, wus. accurate. and complere. 1 am aware shay thete ane significars
for submitiing folse ion, inchuding the possiditity of fine and imprisonmen: for knowing violsions.
ETHLE OF PRINCIPAL ENECUTIVE OFFICER O AUTHORVZED AGENTGymeps) SIGNAT ER OR ALTHURVARD AGENT HEEEEHINENG RATE
- : - i34 -
Denais Muldoon, Qperations Manager . e ;  (EEREE o

COMMEN

DEF Form $3-620.915

AND EXPL

A

DN OF ANY VIGLATIONS {Reference ali auachinents hoie}

» November 26 1994

T Rexised 4/1372010 to eorvect tot] fow data.




PISCAHRGE MOMTORING REPORT PART A Cominued;

R CODE 56350

H

Paramoter i
et . Sapole ;
Quantity o Loading LUinits SHIFEE H
e
Frow (A2 Dripper} = =
prer Sample Measurement WD Fiow meters and
PARM CODE T 5002 Tolatizers
Ve RRAL - . R a4 e ot ees av F
Mon, Site No. LV Pemat Requirement | 090 $ Thoys Woek T e
{AR AVE v JHZETS
Flow (A2 Drippert R l
Sample Measuravent NGD < Pave’ Week D IERE
PARM CODE 30650 4030 - Teladizers |
T LA - - . Report e : Flow mwicss and
iMon. Site No. FLW-4 Semilapiersl o MGD $ Davs! Week s
iFlow (B Dripper} REERTR _E alizers :
; Sampic Mcasuremen? NGD < Pavs! Week Flow meters and
ARG £.007 M Totalizers
Wi 2V NRIMY .
e N iR Permi eme .04 A . Flow meters J
iMos, Site No. FLW-5 Pennit Requitement ;;O‘ﬁi) MGD 3 Days/ Week f o::(r‘r:;i? o :md
(An Ave) | b Totalizers
i} DYri: s -
Flow (B Dripper) f - OLeLS O
Sampic Measurement 5005 : MGD s Days' Week H"‘; AR
; G.40% - olalizets
PARMCUDE S095¢ W
Mon. $ite Ng FL.W-S " Vermit Requirement Report NGD 3 Davs: Week Fiow mcters and
Mon Site Ng FL WS s, Ave) | MR lozeiss Tolatizers
Flew (Public Aceess Gvigation) ~ 5 ¢ and
i . Sample Measurement MGD 2 Davs’ Week IR IER BT
’ _ G045 MG 3 Days! Week : Tatakres

A Senmit R opeati 090 N Flow meters and
NMon. Site No FLW-S Permit Requiremizal boshas N & Pavs’ Week X
W‘ l Pyl e : {An. Avg.) an § Days/ Week Toiatizers
Flow i Public Access Imigation) Fiow i
3 Sample Measurement 0085 MGD < s Week r.o: rlr;cile« and
085 i ’ [otalizers
PARM CODE 56350 K Flow meiers and
Mo, Site No. FLV.6 Permit Requirement Report MG SESHReT:
— Mo. Ave? Totalizers |
Jow (Exfthration Tresch} Fiow I and
' Semple Mensarement NG PRIt
PARM CODE 5605 2806 Totsiizers
PARM CODE 50058 | R
A - o] 0010 Flow: reters and
e No FLV-7 Permit Reguirement ¢ AU e 3 Davs’ Wi
Mo, ;Mﬁ'\ﬂ FLW.7 quire ! (Ap. Ave MGD 3 Days’ Week Totlizers o
Flow (Exfiliratios Teench) : Flow meiers and
N i Sampic Measuremant | M 5L Yook Fhapeaneiers =8
FARM CODE o i ses MeD P Totefizers 4
PARM CODE 30050 M &
. : it : i Fiow meiers and
A o Nea TV Permit Requirement Repent A § Dave’ Week -
Mon. Site No, FLW-7 eI Ao, Ave ) MGD 3 Days? Week Totatizers
Flow (Pzrenlation Pend} Flow mewers and
‘ Sample Measurement MGD 5 Days’ We Flow mters md
. wple } cnt — MG 5 Bays: Week Toulizers
DARM CODESHO5¢ N s Slow s and
ite No. FLW Permit Requirement 0637 MG S s’ W RS CIRIECR)
Mon. Site No. FLW-$ : AR A Ava MGD 5 Days? Week Tetalizer

Fiow {Percolativn Pond;}

PARM CODE 30452
Mon. S4e No, FLW.-8

o}

Samyple Measu

et

;090G

£ Days Week

Flow neeers and

Peamit Keguiremen!

Report
Mo. A

avs: Week

DEP Form 62620 110

3 Ef

Gy

o G 1603
enber 26, 1693




DISCAURGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Coatinued}

from:

- e : A8 .. . - . ey Ne. Hequi:,::cy
Cranlity or Loading Units Quality or Coneisration tinits . of
"X P
AnaYSiy
. Eyery Twe .
MG 2 $-hr. FPC
0 Wegks
Trery T
Mon. Site No. EFA-1 Pennit Reguiiement MG Every Twe &y, EPC
BOD. Carbonaccous $ day 206C
© : Sample Measutomen <26 2.0 vMer | o & ke, FFC
PARM CODE 30082 A 0.0 PN Fver T
Man Cita N, Porniit Requirement 8048 vy Hwo s-ht F
Mon. Siie No EFA-1 1 {Mo. Avit) Mo Wecks §-he. FPC
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Tetal ias N3 Eyveiy TWe
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Total fas N} Sunple Measurerment 49 MG o h\x'} Twe Shr FPC
Weoks
PARM CODE {0620 A 120 v T
; e i2.0 - Every Twe
Men. Site NoEFA-1 Permit Requirement (Mox.) MGA Weeks S-he FP
Solids Tot! Suspeaded o o
! spea Sample Measurement o MGT 0 4 Days’ Week Grab
FARM CODE 0053 B j j ) g;x f . Ty o
Mon Site No. EFB-1 Permit Requirement (Max) MG 4 Days! Week Grab
a1
e Sample Measurernent 8 . Su ¢ S Days’ Week Grah
PARM CODE 90400 A T 60 T - P .
Mous. Site No. FLW-6 Permit Requitement (Min P su 5 Days’ Week (irak
3 il G2 [
g;t;o_r; FezioSls Sampic Measurement - Q 4 Days’ Week Cisab
tectior 100
PARM CODE 51005 A . ] 75 U
Mon. Site No.EFA-T Fermit Requitement Min) 4 Daye” Week Grab
Colifon
Gt Sample Mcasurernnt aa 4 4 Days’ Week Grok
<10
PARM CODE 72055 A . 25 J— P —_ .
Mo, Site No, EFA-1 Penmit Requirement ax) #1000 Davs’ Weel Grals
Eqwl ‘Rc'ﬂdu'ﬂ CSED Sampie Measurement MG g Continuous Grab
Disinfecuon)
PARM CODESGO60 A ] 7
Mo Site NO.EF:X‘E Permit Reguire:ment n’»‘:ﬁn ) MGL Continuous Bl
[T 11
T Sample Measurement i (.688 NTU 0 Coatinucus Grab
i
PARM CODE X070 B : Repor s . .
Mon. Site No, EFE-: Pernmt Regusrement (Mot NIC Conunucus Grab
¢ Totl throuch
Flaw, Tawl through plant Sample Measurement MGD 0 2 Pays Week Grab
PARM CODE 50850 YY ]
Won. Sie Na. FLW-8 Termit Regnirement MGD S Days’ Week Grab

DEP Form 62-624 Y1k 10) Effective Nevember 29, 199

Revised 47132010 to sorrect total flow data.

A e




Palin Vatlcy WATE

MONITURING

ORING FERIC

+ NO:

Quality or Concentmnon

Fraquency
of
Analysis

Fiew, Towl through plant

Measuremsent

3 Davs Week

G 13% 0.132 0
PARM CODE 80050 2 n @ Fiow meters and
e ? Pernit Reaire e Repont Report 240 $ Davs’ Week FREIETS ANk
Mon. Site No, FLW-1 Pennit Reguircment (Mo Ave) | (3 Mo Ay 2MGD S Davs’ Weel Totatizers

BOD, Carbonaceous § day 26C

Pverv Two

= ] 4 . N yampie Measurement
FIMADE; Permittod Capacineyx 166 1 220

8

Meontaly

Sample Measurcment 150 ML 0 Weoks S-he. FPC
PARM CODE 8568 G o Repert - BvayTwo 1 o
Mo, Site No. N1 Perralt Requiremant Mo, Ave) MG reeke 8-hr. FPC
Solids Total Sugprende s . Every Twe -
SolidsgictlLy S Sampk: Measurement 30R3 MGL [ ‘\\-’éek: Kbr F1C
PARM CODE 00330 ) J Report . Every Two A
Non, Stte Ne. INF-1 Permtt Requirzment (s, Ave.s MG Weoks R-hr FC
Percent Capacity

Caleuiated

PARM CODE 0086 1

Mon. Site No FLW-1 Permit Requiizement

Repeit
(Me. Total}

Manthly

Caicutated

DEP Form §2-62¢ 910(19) Effcctive November 29, 1994

Revised 47133010 to correct totat flow data.




Permit Number: FLAQI 1085

SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Frcility:Palm Valley WWTI

Monitoring Period; Fro  August 1, 2009 To: August 31, 2009
CBOD S |Fecnl. Coliform]  Nifrogen ph (s0) TRC (For TSS Turbidity | Flow, Total | Flow, Tu
(MG Bacteria Nitrate, Disinfect.) (MGAY (NTUW) through Clahhouse
(#/100ML) ‘Yotal (mg/L) Plant Pond
fas N) {MGD) {MG1))
CODE 80082 74055 00620 000464 50060 00330 00070 $00s0 $0050
MON ST EFA-O) EFA-0L iFA-01 EFA-1 EFA-01 EFB - 1 LF13-01 FILW-1 FLW-2
| 7.20 5,30 €0.960 1.199 0.002
2 7.36 >2.2 4.280 0.113 6.021
3 <10 740 4.80 <24 0.270 0151 0.002
4 <10 7.90 5.56 <4 $.221 0130 0.016
§ <20 <] /1.0 4.9 7.70 7.90 <29 {.442 0113 G016
6 <18 7.60 11.09 2.2 0.252 0.172 0.092
7 7.60 8.80 0.674 0.119 0.000
8 7,60 11,09 0.322 0.123 0.000
Y 6.80 11.12 0.392 0.130 0.154
140 <10 742 >8.8 <20 0.593 0144 0.000
il <1.0 7.44 11.45 <2,0 0.430 0.105 0.000
i2 <14 7.70 11.09 <24 0450 0312 0.000
13 <14 740 1109 <24 0.351 0.173 0.098
14 7.54 11.08 0.582 0.243 0.000
|5 7.5 11408 6.611 {.158 10.080
Lo 7.49 11.69 0.662 U113 L0060
17 <14 6.80 11.08 2.0 0.688 Q0.118 O.0008
18 <14 71.30 $.32 <2 0.630 0.404 .00¢
19 2.0 <10/l 2.6 130 9,00 <24 0.580 0.130 0.000
2u ~<1.0 7.51 11.08 <20 4.592 0.1£9 0.600
21 7,32 11.07 0.52¢ 0.134 0.000
22 7.28 11.08 0.477 0.212 0.000
23 751 11.08 0.267 0.127 0.060
24 <1.0 7.54 870 <2.0 0.312 0.162 0,000
23 <1.0 733 8.00 <2.0 4.209 0.255 2000
26 - <10 7.34 8.61 <2.0 4.200 0.164 0.000
27 «].0 7.30 8.65 <2.0 0.380 .24 0.000
28 7.31 8.61 0.350 9.123 0,000
2 7.21 8.66 8.361 0.130 0.000
30 7.29 7.93 0.338 0.0% 0.000
3l <10 7.32 8.61 <20 1,288 0,143 0,000
~TOTAL 5 18.2 13.79 4,338 ¢.401
Mo. Avp <20 <14 .75 1.1 9.445 0.146 1013
Flat Staffing:
Day Shit Opezator Class: __« Certificate No.: o to0s3 - Name Kenneth 1. Estes
veping Shift Operator (lass: SR O Certilicate No.: 15880 Nan: Mutthew Robert Clark
Night Shift Operator Closs: . Certificate No.: 17233 Name: Joha Frederick Pertler
Lead Operator Class: A Certificae No.: 7724 Name: Tewry R, Kelsey

DER Fonm 626209100103, Elteative November 29, 1994

Revisedt 41372010 10 covrect total flow taw.




Pegmt Nisnber: FLAUT LIRS

SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Facility:Palm Valley WWTT

DEP Form 62-620.010(10), Effective Noveisher 29, 1934

Monitorng, Period: From: August {, 2009 To: August 31, 2009
Flow, To Flow, To Flaw, To Flow, To Flow, To Flow, To CROD S TSS TSS
System A-1 System A-2 System B- Public Exfiltration | Perc Pond (MGAL) (MG/L) (MGAL)
(MGD) (MGD) MG MG (MGD) (MGN)
COVE 30050 50050 50030 50050 50050 50050 ¥0082 | oooso 00530
MON, SI'T1: FLW.3 FLW-4 FLW-S FLW-6 FLW-7 FLW-3 INF-01 INF-) EEA-1
i 0.008 0.000 0.00) 0.000 4.001 0,400
2 _0.000 0,800 0025 0.068 0.023 0.000
3 8.000 1.000 0,006 0.050 0.023 0,000
4 0.000 0.000 0,031 8,000 0.006 6.000 .
5 0,000 0.000 8.006 1,019 4.005 0.060 240 570 <20
5 0,000 1.000 0.000 0.040 4.022 ¢.000 "
7 0.000 4.600 0.000 0046 1.817 4.000
8 6,000 0.600 0.000 0.047 0.818 0.000
9 2,000 0.000 0.000 0.105 0.040 0,000
141 .60 0.000 6,000 §.144 0.000 0,000
i1 0,000 0.004 0000 0.4064 4076 0.000
e Q000 0.004 4.000 0053 8.009 0.000
i3 0.000 0.008 1.003 0.434 4.023 __haee
14 1,000 0.000 0,600 0,029 0.008 4600 B
15 0.000 0.0064 0.000 0.233 1.044 G000
16 {.000 0.000 0.000 0.099 $4.043 0,000
{7 0.060 0.000 .000 0033 9.021 1.000
18 0,000 0008 0.000 0.133 0.029 0.000
19 3000 0.008 9.000 (.135 #4021 0.600 [34 17 <26
20 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.163 0029 0,000
21 (004 .04 0.000 0.078 0.019 $.000
22 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.059 0.000 3.000
23 0.000 0.000 1,000 2.071 0.052 14.000
24 4.000 0.000 1.000 0.108 0.041 0.000 e ]
25 {.00B 1.000 0.000 0.169 $.031 9.000
26 iLo0n 0.000 0.000 0.104 0.035 3,000
27 0.000 1,400 1,010 0.077 8030 0.000
28 0.000 LRI 1,400 0.105 0.02% 0.000
L 29 1.600 0.000 0.000 0.121 0.029 0.000
000 1,000 0.110 0.130 19.016 0.000
; 4,600 0.000 0.000 0.107 0046 0.000
T TOTAL 0.000 0000 0,191 2.644 0.783 0.000 300 617
Mo, Ava, 0.000 1.000 0.0006 0,085 0.025 [A] 150 8.5 <2.0
Plant Statling
£ay Shift Gperator € o Cerntificate No.: Name Kenneth D). Vales
tvening Shift Opuerator Class: L Centificate No.: Name Maltthew Robert Clurk
Night Shitt Uperator Clwss: ¢c Certificate No . Name John Fredenck Pertler
Lend Operator Class. A Ceruficate No Name: Ferry R, Kelsey




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BISCHARGE MONTTORIN

When Campleted mail this report (0! Bepartment of Eavirsusmental Protection. Central Dictriet. 3319 Maguire Boglevard Suite 2%

» REPORY -Part A

Orlando Fi, 32803.3767

PERMITTE aMii SER- REFORY.
MATLING ADDFESS: Fauzi GROUP

FACILITY
LOCATION

MONITO
MONITORING
NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:

A T

MONTTORING FERIOD From. Septenicier 1. 2009 To. Septanber 20, 2403
Seoincis
¢
: N e
Paramctey P kinis {uxity or Conctration Lot \“‘ ‘&‘.m""
EX Taye
Fios. {7otad Planty _— .
Komaple Meapurenwem 8102 MGD o % Dayes Wosk: n"f:bm":s‘img
PARM CODE so0s83 v - g 13 . o Flaay nucuers and
Mo Sie Ne TLAW EiRe {An Avep R OBt walizens
Flow. (16! Plan) : P p
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Adontoziang Period. PFrony Quiehar 1, 2009 To: Oatober 31, 2009
Flow, T Fhow, Ta Thow, To Fhow., T Tow e T “Faw do 1 CBODS 755
Systent A- System A- Systen: B Pubilic Exfittration Pere PPond (MG {MGAY
1(MGIY) TOMOD) MGD)Y IMGD) (MG MG
CUDE 50034 30030 50030 5050 50050 SUSO BOOKD QOSD 03I
MON ST J.W-3 F1LW-4 fLW.6§ FLW-6 FLW-7 A INE-0) INF-1 FEA-]
i Q000 Q000 0.0 20T Q080 JRieY
k] 4000 0000 QU 0.095 Q%4 0000
3 s PALYH .60, o081 9095 G
4 00 5000 Luss 9019 QL0
3 G LK} BOW 060 oty 0033 [0 NS S N S
Q 4000 D000 4000 Lbuse DULY L., N T RN GOSN
L 7 2000 008 0.0 138 0.0U8 YLK
A NG goun RO UBIR 2097 (.00
9 {000 3 U0 Q660 L4062 Q16 Qo0
1o 0000 D008 0400 0042 3000 .00
11 0,000 00 o0t 2,076 04120 WU
1) 0400 4000 0 HLo. 0048 2006 Q.00
1y 000 13008 0.000 6096 0031 D00
3 Q.00 QKT 0,000 0.047 U1 0000 ol 30 3.0
)3 (G0l Q0 a0 0008 Q000 Q000
Q000 4000 i} 060 2025 0,000
9.020 Q00 D044 2001 [X1,.9]
j ) Goue 038 9025 0.6
0 Q00 o0 9000 4000
(LE0) 2000 0a7s L0y 000 b -
D000 0,00 0443 2.000 (es] o e
2 1 1K) 0400 DL0G 0913 2.000 .00
_______ I3 8K [t 2000 0959 202 0.0000 .
. 0500 (3470 Q000 0041 jxect) 0.0
25 0,000 U000 LK% 0083 0.020 0.1X%)
20 0008 2,000 0000 0039 0,000 G40
s Q00 H.000 Q.000 00304 $ 030 1000
25 Q.00 I3t L0000 .08 2,090 00453 254 210 <20
. acey Q%0 0.000 028 0.092 QLX)
. 30 U 000 BB U000 6,064 2012 QU
31 .00 34400 0.2 007} U019 0.060)
TOTAL U 000 .00 0.000 1735 038 0.0 341 230
A Ag 000y 200 0L 0036 02 0eX 1703 (2T

Ulazst Stuting

Day Sttt Oprator Clasy Centificale No - Name. ey R, Kelsoy,
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Cerficute No . Nogpe:

Lead Cperawn Chass: s 83 Sovih
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FERMITTE HA
MATLING ADDRERS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION IMSCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part A
Wies Completed maif this veport G Depurtment ol Environmentad Proteetive, Ceusteal District, 3319 Maguire Boulevard Sujte 232, Orfanda FL 33563-37¢7

32,

CROUF KU

FEPORT
HROLP

Moty

Thomestic

MONSTORING GHOUP DESC- R vt and irfieeny
KO DISCHARGE FROM SITE.
MONITORING PRERIOD T~ Notenher 30, W06
COUNTY, Susircic
N, Frogueucy Samghe i
Pacamater Quanaits or Losding Units Qusit: o Concvitiaton Unty ex. of Tope
: Amdypis )

Flow, (Totw! Pamy ok Fiow e and

Sorotc Measescment can MGD 0 & Daved Wack totekzors
PARM (QDE X3 ¥ i3 N ant Flow mickers and

it Regui - 5 Daes! W p

Mor SteNo FLWHH Pormit Requined (e Avpd MGD Bacciiecs telizers
Flone, {Totat #ant) . Flowr meters and

Samptc Mestarement poaz MG L] £ Days? ek wnalives
PARM CODE S0080 ) s o awiry znd
Mo, St No LW Permmit Reguuremst e MGD B aies wizlizn

(M, Av:

Fiow, (Clybtoure Pondy . Flow: malers ané

Sample Mcasureraeat 702! MGD e ¥ Daver Wadke wsiahzers
PARM CODE 50 v ) s i A Flow metery and
Man. Srie No. FLW-2 enResrsre Az Ave) MG Sargeinge e

L )

Fiow, (Clubbuoic Pandy N Frwy P2icrs and

Sample Measmromenst w914 MGD ° £ Dayy* Wck sonshieans

M CODE Fiow mwtcrs and
b g Pormiks Regpirement : NGO £ Dot Wech saiiers
o Mo Mgl

Fiovse, CA-T Spraythiidy e Fiow mete:

Serplec Measuroent % M G 0 3 Dasy Waak Teqaiizers
PARM CODE & B S \Week
Mo, Size %o, - Permiz Rogs et MGD £ Dayst Week
Fiows, (41 Sprchicld? < Dot ek o o s

Sample Mossuroman [iecs MGD o § Dayy Wack eiizees
PARM CODE 50936 § . > W ek
oy e Pernit Reguizeaws Repon GO 3 Dty Week
T " iMe. Aves

EYSTD. 07 thete potsons devetlt cospons!

{ aermaitruedr pernlty of lnes that this docuravat and ol attacanents vere propasvd wadss sy dicouon ¢ segerdsgn 7

dheng e s i, b pdi

36, b she bast of

accerdimee with 3 systen
 knowhdge arad belicl. v, socuran and complese, 1 ars awae that dhers 2 iy

designed 42 assuze that qua

Wk persent propaty gather and

forration gzhant
Py )

pezaliics for

N, Bascd e my Mg
it inckidmg the passitdi
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NAMETITLE OF PRINCIPAL £

XECUTIVE OFFICER OR ALTHORIZED AGEN T
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7
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DISCARRGE 3MOMTORING REPGRT. PART A {Cnatinacdl

AHNTIORING

SROGUP NG R

(An Sl

avs Weck

Patarcer
. Ne
Quansity ¢r Losding Quaity o Contrmoatn e
Faav {AI Doggeets [} j
Sacwple Moassiciui 3 NGB (4 £ Pavss Wk
T . Tl owsrs aned
Pemuit Resumeasat 204 MGD i

Towiben

Sarpls Muinremeg ADE GO

3 Dass Wedk

Finw mewers ared
Tonlizus

Femu Regu

Report MGD

Fiov, micteis and

PARM CODE
Men Sie No. ¢

e v

Touiizess
e Anged
Fiewn (8 Cripper} P Flow meiers 36
Sample Meassrerert 2 NG 9 § Baa Wesh. Tomiizers

1t Ranger rezaenit 20052 MGD
i 1Az Aveld

3 Davy’ Week

Flow awiere s
Toolees

Fiew (B Deipper)

e SzeNe FLXWS

risle Mensurorsser BIGA MG

S Davy’ Week

Flny meters an
feAniinems

Penmst Requirensm Regort MGD
s Ave)

Fams maters snd
Tottizers

o tPutii Aecess Iingatieny

PARM CODE 3008k
Mea S No FLW-S

Sumple Moassporsepd 124 NGO

S Days: Wt

Fioe: raotces and
Tosafizers

Ponma Rojuimmer [ o4 HMOD
CAr. Aved

$ Dayy Week,

Tomiaws

Fiew b Access brigation)

PARM COBE 50050 R
Moz SiteNo FLW-:

Seapk Measircros 2456 MGD

S Days! Woek

Flew meers and
Toulizas

Petniit Requirasent Reyort MGD
5. A )

§ Doys? Week

Fiow (Exfitanon Teeach)

PARMCODE So08s L
Mea Sde Nu FLW-7

Sasepie Mcasmsysmunt

MGO

& Dhase! Wk

Fisst st ol
Tesalizees

Pesmn Ragquin:

uGD

< Dy Wk

Flow motees d
Tenalizers

Flow {Exnfikratron Yoo

PARMCODESH M

Nzn St Na. FLWG

Lamnphe Mesuremens G859 MGD

£ Dany’ Wik

Fiow pretois 2

Taeahasoy

P Reguiraman Regornt
0240 Ay

< Bays! Wesk

Flow metese g
Teasdizers

Fime (Pacclaion Pt

Flow pegers zad

{ Flow {Perociaton: Fords

Adony

is Measurerumt X2 MNGD

< Days! Yok

Floar maens and
Tegnhares

Sample Measnremont £ 05 MGD o # bays! Wedk Tomiatss
3 q Fiow, meier and
PARMOODE 8¢ N - aen < Payy’ Wk N
P . P A4 ¢ Payx’ Wask [
Yo StaNe, FLIE Femit Raguirersssk o A yao i

d Purmnt Regulronant g Repovit MGD

Mo Av

S Daye’ Wok




DISCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continued:

TACH.
AN TORS

AN

AURSTORING BRRIGES

Famnaer
Gexntity of Loadiig Lk Qnaizs o Comwatration Lage
#OD. Conhonwensss § day 56C
Saeple Measzronsent P} MG S5 FPC
¥ 164 -

Sdu FPC
Ar Avz)

BUD. Carbesnrezay & dev 25C

Sk FPC

PAPM LQDE S A

B i fvery Ty e
Mas Se N EFA-} Permns Requiretaant NMGL Wadks v FRC

Sample Mersonan 2 MGA, o By S FAC

Wocks
PARM COBEXSIE A . 20 s Ervery Too .
Mo Size No BFA-L Perrat Roguiremen Sl MGL. ecks Ry FPC
Solids Taul Suspendod
Sanpd: Measuioeun Q4 UG t 3 Payy Wk Grzd

TARM CODEGes29 B . .
Mor. Sc No LFE.t Penrit Roquincmient

58

v MG 4 Dave: otk Greab
£Mox) S g "

pH ] R "
Sample Measurenwnl i [+ 759 SU @ 3 Dayy Wask Grb

PARM CODE DR A . _
Mor SaeNe FLW.6 Feran Requiroment

xS SG § Dayes Wk Grah
e}

Cuitforn, Fored % foss St R
Gt Sampiz Measasermon e bl 1 4 Dayes Wk Gl

CENT :

FER-
CENY

P Loquireyen 4 Dassd Woek Gezk

Sapipte Maxssrruent 714

ML 2 4 Dayes Wk Grab

PARM CODE 72038 A a3

4 N @ g £ UNG. 4 Days! Woek Grae
Men SteNo BFALL RS M M Dayw’ Woek
Tal Rewchual Chicnaes (o N . .
Disinfiscrisn} ¢ Maasursment 32 MGL 8 Coztinumis Gralo
PARM CODESIMG A N 16 o N e
oY nit Rogas - MGT Contiraxs; Grad
Mon SieNe.EFA-E formit Reguireawen? P eothrea
Tuchidiny X
’ . Satzpte Messurenoit 6208 NTU o Continzous Gk
PATRXM CODE G0 B - Repent 5 " i)
s iz NTU Canvaudss Girate
Moo § EFR. Potra Roquiremant A NTL 5 <
Fiow, Tewad daongh piart [ e 3 B
! Surpls MezsurcueR 5494 MGD F & Daysi Wesk Groh

feum Requiretnant

3 Days/ Woeon

R
]
&t
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MSCAHRGE MONITORING REPORT- PART A (Continucd)

. . . Sangic
Qasatty o Losding Vrots Unat Tepe
i ag Pl mers 2
Satppie Measwratnt EES ] MGD H . 3 Doy Week T ».\'.ah/a':
Pgmd Requareient Fepont Kepost MED
= Mo Mgl Ay
15, Carbonmion T
BOD, Carbonazows £ e 208 . s ) Cary T Sihe FPC
226 MG @ adks B Y
RARM CSIDE § G ! ea
Mo Sie No, INF-1 Fenni Roqusement ey Ry £
Salids Toral Suspended oo Too .
Racpk Meannernen 2458 MG 4 1‘-"“} o Koy FPC
Wosks
PANA CQDE 82 G . . Fuery Twn
3500 S Ne. INF-1 Porn, Reyawerent Wosks
Peuxst Capcits P
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Men SheNQ. ¥

3t Reqpwarmnent Rmf. "
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Panut Numbser. FLAG110RS

SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Facilty:Paint ¥altey WWTH

Mombsamy Petiod: Front Novembet i, 2009 To. November 30, 200%
CBOL $ Fead, Colifosm | Nattogen Nitrate, P li(x;.u\ TRE (For 188 Twrbulity Flow. Towsd Flow, His
[(3(¢5R] Bactena Totai asintect ) ML) {NTULD nrotsgh Ciibhousy
{UIMOMIL)Y (s N) il Phant Pond
MG NG
COBE BOUK2 74033 (K320 GOUtO0 540060 530 He70 50050 MRS
MON SITR BEAOY WFAI EFALH EPA-1 EFA0] FFB -4 ErBol FLAW-L Fi,W-2
- 1 144 4,40 07366 074 0.4
B 4.0 143 6.40 0257 0,061 000
3 wt.4 1.51 §60 1.101 Qo7 (LY
4 210 157 340 [l 0.071 [Xee e
§ = <i.0 7,34 J.80 9301 O.U8R L (LT
& FAL 5.80 0.222 U GG (1159
7 143 3.20 .39 Q060 1 000G
s a.80 0.202 0.00) AL
) <1.0 (X w20 0060 0 oK
e “<Hg 4 B <20 ) ;.).260' 0087 ouut
1} A2 MXUNE] '3 7.50 120 0293 0068 LA
13 <0 746 620 =20 0 260 0 U5 .00t
19 346 0.20 (259 G057 4066
L, 14 751 350 0260 G052 L.la
13 733 324 0319 1057 i 06
te =10 V.50 7.50 v2 0 o2l £.068 1y )
i =R 7.40 5.80 220 i) 242 0 002 7.0
£ . 749 >R § <20 [Opdes] 000 0.0
i <10 7.5 8.8 ey 0224 0.4U40 0021
20 7.48 730 4187 CIGR 0ot
an 1.5 288 1 At (f_‘()ﬁ'ﬁ 0.400
32 T4y 130 021 {089 Q.H0t
)} IRy 140 780 ~2 0 .22 063
1 <10 738 7.0 <20 {2 2% £.0358 O 00t
23 <20 <4 6 8 130 &80 2.4 LRRL] G087 220
% 748 150 e G 1ad 6082
21 LB 714 320 =20 0.162 0080 (.01
2% .23 g8 [VRE:3] 1 A vols
29 248 168 0 11 .053 anio
[ 0 1.0 749 480 Lt G 152 £ 088 0400
PTAL 3 188 7508 1.99 0419
el A 257 S0 8.60 ~20 U067 0.014
Hant Staitiy
2y Shiff Oypsieaior {Clasy £ cinficate No.. Name.
Fyunwgy Suft Gparpto Class Cerulicate No. Nama:
Nipit Shdt Opesator Class Cunficow No : Nyt~ foesph Kelsey . ’
Laad Operator Class Cemficate Ne.: N Janwes 13, Swith

DU Form 6206209 TEN. Briecune Nuvennber 26, 1994 Reylsed 411372010 (o corvect sow] gy




Permat Number FLADTICSS

SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Fueity. Palm Yaliey WWTE

Monitoring, Pened From:. Noveasher | 2109 "Ta: November 30, 2008
Fluw, T tlaw, To ‘l."h,w,'l'o Flow, To FIow, To Flow, To cBOL S R 'l'?S
System A- System A Syatons B- Pulilic Exibtation Pero Pond PENTE MU VL)
1MGR} 2AMGD) NG {MGD) MGE) INGIY
COk 30030 50050 SB03¢ 0050 30050 Souig J0082 COU50 VO3
MQON SITE FLW.3 FLW- FLW-8 PLW-6 FLW-? FLW-§ INF-Y INF-L &J‘/\-I
} Q00¢ {1 000 Q000 Q044 1.018 Q.00
D 0404 U 0K Q600 008 000 D000
5 OO0 Q.00 Qo 0023 0018 Q000
4 BOIK OARKY 6000 0.063 20id 0.000
s 0000 PR 1000 .59 2003 Q.00 I
[5) 000G aou 2000 0% .01 Q.000
. i 00w £ 0.0C0 G923 2,000 Q.000)
3 iy 0Kk} Q000 0484 23 0000
9 U600 0 090 1) (00 Qo4 Qo O.000
1w G.008 0400 0000 D037 2.017 Q000
i 0.000 QK0 0.000 Rl 9.0 Q000 22 50 |}
12 L1ty 0000 Q.00 001 0.000 L O
K} G0 Q.00 0,000 C.064 00i¢ [X5,8.9)
M (IR Q0040 0000 O.018 D 0.(nxt
o 13 D096 Qo0 .U Q.03 DO G000
L L00G 0000 Q. [ 2.090 RO00
.00 0.0 0.000 0 046 {0000 (00
BALLT) U 0.040 0 {0 Q.000
D900 8000 o0t gail o.Mz 0000
G600 2000 ) QG0 4,699 Q.024 0.000
M| 0 0u) [ Q000 0014 Do 0,000
m o.000 0.000 000 0063 6020 0000
2 b 000 2,000 Q000 0014 400 0.0 -
" 0.000 Q000 .000 £.083 0018 0.600
24 0,006 0.600 0.000 0.033 D090 oy 20 240 220 ]
0000 AL O.1RK} 0.4108 D.000 2000
.00y 0 000 QU .46 0,024 Q00
G D0 0000 0057 2,000 8000
29 ML ALY O.MX Qasy 0.022 .00
,,,,,,, 39 & GOo DO00 QU [TUE] 0008 [PXHE .
31
10T AL 00 0000 Y 60U 1.0y 0.282 900 434 Sy ]
i Ave yuae 9.0y [y w0y 0009 0600 2% 243 o
Plarst Sutting:
Dy Sheft Operator Cettibieale No: ____ Nanwe. Terry R, helsey
Tavering Shilt Operatos Cenificote No: Nome Suugs e Rennard
Mogha Shili Qper.to: Conificate No 14765~ Neme:  FrackdoesphKebey ...
Leid Operator Centificate No 13246 Nonte: Janws B Swity
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT -Part &
When Cemplefod mail this seport 16+ Department of Eavironmnental Trofection, Contrad District, 3319 Magoire Boudevard Suite 232, Oriands P, 328033767

ERAL

TTENAME
MARING ADDRESS

FLAGI 1088 REPORT.  hiou
Final CGROUP Doresic

FACILITY.

BROUP NUMBER
LOCATION

MONITORING GROIP DERC: Reclaimed water andd Infiuem
Qwiede, FL 32703 NO DISCHARGE FROM §i¥8
MENITORING PERIOD Fram. Degember 1, 245 To, Decomnber 31, 2009
LOUNTY, Sciranol
' SV - v 7 ! H Freguency
i . i oNe | e i Saragie |
Parmnetet Quanitty or Loading Urits Quality ot Cancentration Uais pooe of : T . x:
X . ) H me :
Analysis H
Fiaw, (1o Plarss R j , : Flow meters ard
N : Sutnpic Measurcment Q094 MGD 0 Fd : tolaiizers ‘
PARM CODE 52650 Y i Gis " Fowmewrsad |
) H ermit Reqsived ! ; 7 Woek g ove
Mos:. SweNo FLW-1 | PemitRemsired 4 Tl MGL : SEEXEI : conaiizms |
Flow. { Tot! Plant ] s i Fiow meters and i
o n Sawple Measgrenient £ 071 MG i Q $§ Days! Week oralingrs {
PARM CODE 5056 1 : s Fiow pesers and
Mot Bite No FLW-1 Ferwit Roquiremen Report . MGD : * Days? Week 'a‘a!lzc,ﬁ
(Mo, Ava ) H ) s 3
Fiow, (Clubhouse Perdd} i —_ Flaw meiers and
ClEfStimeli Sarmrde Measurement 621 MGD R § Doysé Waek : -
PARM CODESONGSS P e i . . Fiow rueters and
Mor Sre No. FLW-2 Pernut Recairenent (A; OA:g ) MGD 3 Py Week :owﬁzc:s“
Tiow, (Ciubhouse Pond . Fiow meters and
CelEbaeine Sampic Measurement 0,034 MGD 0 $ Days? Woek coradizers
PARM CODE SIS0 ’ - e ’ ’ . . 1 Flow msters 2nd B
. Petrzt Regunes Repart MG 5 Dayst Week . X i
Mon & 0t Regur, ol GD 2y i aues %
Flow {A-1 Spravt . . er Fiow Mewrs an i
A1 Spea Sample Mezsarement 606002 MGD 0 3 Daysd Week i TS ’ E
PARM CODE 50050 R P eers i Fiowr mezers and H
Permit Reguuremen ‘,:ﬂ“’k_'\“‘ A MGD 5 Days’ Week B " iairers I
7 " - == 1 = ry
blaw, (A-] Sprayfieid e H Plorx: mziers and
S SFEpHRD Sample Measuremaent & XK MG o 3 Daysieek i ‘ ranzers
PARM CODE 53050 i iow maiters and
= ® Repert v esf Wiock { A
Mon Sie No FLW-3 s MED L \catizers
T ceciify tndex peraliy of law that this decarment and alf miszhments wers prepared under my direction or supervision i accordan with 4 svsiem designod 10 assume that g peiseanet gathe: anc eveluate the io “““‘d S"‘N oy nguicy of the
person or pergans who manage the system. ¢ thase persons direedy (esponsthie tor patherng 1he mfermaton, the information subnutied 15, 10 the besi of sy knowiedge and Bekief, toue, accurate, and compiote. [ an aware thal there a5¢ sig ifzant 3 for 24
kz . mckading the posaitniay of fae end wmpn {or knowing violations .
N AME/{TLE OF BREVCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT(ype/privey ISIGNATURE OF PRINCIP T :SELEPHONE NO DAYEMMTRY
Drennis Muldoan, € Maragas : [ (ITiSeRas .
] AW -~ . =
COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference ajl annchments here) . Reviged 471372010 (o correct total flgw data,
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FISCAHROCE MONITORING REFORT- PART A (Contirued}

) R0%1

T ALY I08S

LA

Frony Te December
Paranieier queacy i
T Quantity or Loadmg Uniw Quadity or Concemration RN Fm.:— * S;.’:;L_ﬂ
Apaysis i

TS e Sumple Megsaienent Q.600 MGD 0 5 Davs: Week Flo:{::::::.sané
{':)I:\;io\t) . !fj:i ! Permit Requirement (Ai(:z:z‘, MGD l & Dayss Week Fm}; :;::m\a,.a
Flow (A-2 Dripoer Sampie Measurement G060 MGD (] S Days! Week ﬁo;or::::‘:rd
;Q?l‘\;io\[;? ;; 1?53_ ¥ Permit Regusrenent ‘\ij“il 9 MGD § Davs’ Week HO‘T::;:;?:M
Flow (8 Drippery Sample Measiurement Q.00 MGD [ 5 Days’ Week HO‘T" o‘:::: ‘_:"d
Flow (3 Drippes) Sample Mcasurewment 0.000 MGD 1] 3 Days’ Week on:;:;:;::nd
;’;;l:\:; ‘(;03:: Ifg:i‘ w Permit Requirement nff‘"::;, MGD S Days: Week ﬁo?; ;:;:ZS—:M
Flow (Public Access rrigation) Sample Measurenient 695 MGD o 5 Deys: Week 1’-'&7\7\: c::;xl::\ and
:1:?‘553?: g)?:% ! Permit Requirement l‘\gezfg . MGD § Days: Werk Flo:;‘:;:;:;s:nd
B AR e Sample Measurement {4.022 MGD 9 5 Davs’ Week Hm—.;:;;:;:nd
:’;{:\2 f-:{&a 15? 3:_‘: K Permit Requircsuent pﬁf;:gg‘. MGD 5 Days’ Week Flﬁ;‘;;g;:né
Flow {Exfiltration Trench) Sumple Measurermes i AEED waD 2 S Days: Week Fln:;\: mn::;;and
Z;;:I:\i l(‘feO}iE ;; Kf?— L Permit Reguirement (Ai‘.oﬁi\c:g.‘; MGD § Days’ Week FIO};;:;::::;“&

{Flow (Exfiltzation Trench)
PARM CODE 50050 M
Hon. Site No. FEW-7

Sample Measurcwmient

£.00h MGD a 5 Davy’ Week

Flow inoters and
Totalizers

Permit Reguirement

Report

. MGD S Days’ Week
Mo, Avg)

Flow meiers ané
Totalizers

iFlow (Percolation Pond)

Sample Mezswement

0.0003 MGD 4] S Days’ Week

rlow

Totatizers
IPAJCA CODE 50950 N ] P A i R P, Flow mzicrs angd
e No. FLW-8 Perunt Regitirement e e MGD 5 irays Wedl Totgliners

w {Percolation Pond)

Sample Measurcinent

¢.000 MGD L] 5 Days’ Week

Flow meters andd

Toahizers
RMCQDE MG O Resor . . Flow mewrs and
3 ’ Pornit Reguirers epart iG 5 Bayy’ Wk T
n Site Ne FLW-§ Pernit Reguireraent (;‘-10.‘!“‘:'.‘; MGD A Totalizers
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FACILITY NAME

Palss: ¥

DISCAHRGE MONITORING REFORT- PART A (Continued)

MONITORING GROUP KO, R- PERMIT NUMBER: FLADTIOSS
PERIOD. SRING PER From, Decemnber 1. 2006 Te: Dacainber 31, 20068
Peraneter i Samole
Craantity o Lasding Units Guality of Congentraiion D
D). Ca cesus § day 200 ot q o 1. EPC
B St B Sy ! Sampie Meastreraent iR MGL o §-ix. FPC
PARM CODE 8608 Y ) 6o “ Every Two i SR
. et B frenant S MG, o f$-he FPC
Mon. Sile Ne. BFA-1 Fermit Requirsnont (An Avg) 1 Weeks
. < day 20C o Every Two R
BOD, Carbonaccous § day 20C Sasnple Measurumen: o Y MGA 9 "::Lb Sl FPC
PARM CODE 80URZ A 30.¢ 50.0 N Every Twe o R
e ey Permit Reauiremen . d MG e S-h, PP
Nox. Ske No BFA-1 Permit Regulrement Mo, Avg.: M} X Wocks
Nitroson, Nitraie, Totol (a5 N7 : Every Twe :
itregen, Niuate, Totol as N3 Sumple Measurement 15 1 Wecks 8. FPC
PARM CODEWE2¢ A 120 _ 7 Every Two e
a e i NG o &y TP
Men. Site Ne.EFA-t Permt Requiremes Max) ot | Wocks
Sclids Total Suspended Sample Measurement 29 MG 0 4 Days’ Week Gras
PARM CODEOGS32 B . 5.0 s P S
. B iresy 4 NGA, 4 Days’ Week Grap
Mon. Site No. EFB- Permit Requiretent Max) N 5
2 5 i H 'y
P Sample Measurement 7.3t 2 U 0 5 Days’ Week Giral
PARM CODEAC406 A Y 5 . s Dave Week i
it Requin - b U S Days! Week Gradb
Mon, Site No. FLW-4 Permit Requirement (Min} iMax) -
Coliform, Fecal % less than Sompie Measenent o0 PER- Q 4 Davsi Week Grab
detection ~ampse hieasurement ’ CENT -
PARM CODESI00S A 75 PER- fW, Lol
Permiz s 4 Days’ Week Grab
Mo, Site No.EFA-L Permiz Requirement (Min) CENT 2y
Celifan Feesl Sompte Measweren is si00ML} @ 4 Days’ Week Grab
PARM CODE 74035 A 5 A  Wieok y
g . L drery e 160N 4 Days! Week Grab
Mon. Site No. EFA-] Peraat Requirement s N
Totel Residuat Clilorine {for Sample Measurement 22 MG 0 Continuous Gral
Disinfection) b
PARM CODESDIS0 A 1.0 SN
SRRt ; MGAL Comtinuous Grab
Mon, Site No.EFA-1 Pernut Requiremoent adiny
Furbidity Sampie Measurement 4.300 NTG 0 Centinuous Grab
PARMCODESG? B Report sy ~ainLGE Grat
Permit Recuwd & N1TU continuous IR
Mon, Site No, EFB-! Permit Recuwirenient Max.;
Flow:, Torat throug? plent Sample Messurement 004 MGD 0 5 Days' Week Geab
PARM CODE 56056 Y'Y 515 oy Ol (e
Mo, Site Ne. FLW-8 Permit Requirement A be MGD 5 Days’ Week Grad

DEP Form 62-63¢ 210{10) Elfeetive Nevermber 29, 1994 Revived 4713726019 to correct totat fow data.




BISCABRGE MONIYORING REIDKT- PART A tCrastenatt

PERM1Y NUMB

11085
To: Decornber 31,

Pasareter i i o o ; Freguency ot
Grantity o1 Losding Quality or Conceyration Urits of ‘1\,:_.,:
Anajvsis : i
o, Totad tirough plant Semple Measarement | ¢ 005 MGD : 0 D Week e
PARM CODESCSG 2 o — i ; Fiow meters 2
& Cite N FLAL: Permit Requirement e Reprort MGD f 3 Days’ Week
os. Site Nee FLW-1 MRy (o Avgs | {3-Ma Aves ' -
BOD, Catbonacw ey 20 N : o Tay
BOBLCmeceas Sl Samiple Measurament 200 MGL i :\i‘\:»k:m
PARM CODE 80952 G Repart : fivery Two o
o Dapmit R oneir e b AL 2 -
Mon Site No. INF-1 L Permit Reggirerment (Mo, Ave MG Wecks B 7P
Soit Spes Fvery Twe } PN
peidsllctlSuspsaid ample Measusement 255 MG u 2 Bohr, HPC
PARM CODE (0530 G Re Frery Twa 5
-t & e Nepatt ’ ; FE R-br. FF
Moa. Sive No. INE-1 Permit Requiremens o, Ave) MG ; Wosks hr. PPC
Percant Lapacity PER- H Liv daicd
(TMADS? Permitied Capacity) x 100 |  S2npie Measurcaarent & cext - | 0 Montily Caledlaled
1
1 . Report PER- Monthly Caleutmed
Mon. Site No. FLW-1 Pesmt Requirement (Mo, Totel oy | Montkly Caleut
i
; f i
i !

DEP Fam 62-626 S19018) Filective Novermber 29, 1994 Eevised 4132010 tn correct total flaw data,




SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Pennit Number: FLAOTIO8E Favility:Pabn Valley WWTE

Manitormyg Period: Fron Dovember 1, 2009 To: Ixecemibng 31, 2009
CBOBS™T T Fedal, Caliform | Nitragen pIT (50} TRC (Far 158 Turbidity | Flow, Totad | Flow. To
(MGAL) Bacteria Nitrate, Disinfect.) (MG (NTUW) through Clubhouse
(#/HDMLL) Toml {mp/ll) Plant Pond
{as N) {MGD) (MGD]
CODE so082 | 74085 00620 000400 50060 | 00530 00070 S00S0 50050 |
MON, 81T LFAUT LAY EEA-0! BEA-] EFA-0) LFB -t BP0 | FLW-1 FLW-2
' ; <10 733 %4 <20 0.146 0.048 {1,006
& <14 7.31 7.8 <20 0.154 0.059 .00
3 R . 0 7.58 6.5 <240 0.199 0.044 0,077
"~4»-~ Y T B 749 58 0.0% 0104
i 1.59 »5.38 Q.0v2 .039
6 7.49 6.0 0.199 083 (062
? 1.0 7.34 4.3 <20 0.300 1.066 0.052
5 <10 750 8.8 <20 0156 0.066 0.027
Y <10 144 9.8 «2.0 .08 0071 0.017
10 w20 <3010 76 7.54 6.4 220 0.1 0.158 0.078
11 1.58 . LX) 0.133 0.090 0.035
i E 744 7.8 0142 0.062 0.036
W . 146 06 0,163 o008 | oam
14 <10 742 20 <20 0.200 0108 1 uoM
5 o 56 <20 0,197 ARCELI WL
1o <10 6.5 .0 0.251 9071 0.000
1. N Y 60 <20 0,200 0078 0029
18 64 0,220 ot | 0wz
1 4.1 0,268 0.066 0045
L 70 0.157 0.064 0 060
21 <10 6.8 «2.0 0.161 0.059 0.020
N <L 0 13 86 2.0 0.154 0.062 0,009
23 15 8.1 6.0 <24 0139 0002 | .
2 1.0 6.0 Y 2.100 0.050 UQ72
28 S4 0.059 0.039 2072
26 as 0.142 0.093 0.015
N T Joo00ds L ooe3
28 Ry 6.4 ~2.0 0.123 0.067 Q.39
249 <t 74 <30 0.102 0.063 0.030
30 <1 {3 8 <20 0.100 0.062 (1.022
it MEY 8.3 2.0 .20 0.053 Q.043
oA N ess X e N it 4,939 2215 1,057
Muo. Avg 2.0 1.2 1.2 <20 0.139 0.07] 0014
Pl Swtfing:
Day Shift Operator Chaws: Caertifteate No.: o wosy Namie: Renneth LY Hstes
Heenitig Shill Operatot Class Cersificite No.: 15886  Name.  Mathew Robus €
Night Shilt Operaior Cluss: Certificate No.. Narve. John Frederk er »
Laad Operntor Class: Certificate No.- Naime* Terry R, Kelsey




SAMPLE RESULTS PART-B

Penit Numher: FLAGTIORS Faciiity:Palm Valley WWTF
Monitor g Pennal: Frony: December 1, 2009 To:  December 31,2009
Flow, To Flow.Toe | Flaw, To Flow. To Flow, To Flow, To CBOD 3 S8 IS8
System Al System A-2 Systen B- Public Exfiltration lere Pond (MGL) (MGIL) {(MGA)
(MGD) (MGD) (MGI) (MG1Y) {MGE) (MGD)
CODE 30050 50030 50050 50050 50050 SUUS0 80082 Q0050 00330
MON. SITE FLW-3 FLW-d FLW-§ FLW-6 CLW.7 FLW-§ INF-01 INF-| ~ EFA-)
Lo 0.00) 0.000 0.000 0.646 02 (000
& 0.000 {.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3,000
3 0.000 .000 0.600 0.000 0.000 0.000
{ (.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.003 a.000 e
S 0009 0.000 0.t40 (.000 0.000 (3.000
6 ] 13.000 0.00u 0.007 0.004 0.000
7 ¢.000 0.000 0.007 0,006 0,000
. 8 1).000 0.000 0.067 0.017 .000 y L
4 1.000 .000 0.030 0.000 0.000
16 0.400 _.L.000 0.000 0.004 (.000 (.000 280 340 <20
11 0.000 0.000 4.000 0.042 0.020 0000
ok £.000 0.000 0.000 0.018 0.000 0.000
N 0.000 0.000 0.000 0053 0.027 0.000
14 .000 G0 0.000 0823 0.000 03.000
s 0,000 0,000 0.000 0069 1 oo 0.000
o 0.000 0.600 0.000 0.037 0.000 (.000
Y 0.000 4.000 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.000
L 0.000 (1.000 {000 0037 0.021 .00Q
. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.609 0.000 (3.000
LAY R 0.000 0.000 £1.046 0.023 1.000
0.000 Q.000 0.000 0.014 0.000 (.000
a2 0.000 0.000) 0.000 U000 0.006 000 150 170 <210
3 0.000 0.000 0,000 0.040 0.002 0.000
] 0.000 £.000 0.000 0.010 0.009 (.000
25 0.000 0.000 4.000 0.000 Q.000 €.000 -
20 0L.UV0 U.000 Q.000 0011 0.000 .000
i 0.0 G.000 0.000 0.040 0020 Q000
L2 Q.000 0.000 0.000 0013 0.000 0.000
2 4,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.003 0.000
36 0000 0.000 0.000 0.027 0.000 (.000
3t 0.00u Q.000 0.000 oaos 0.000 0.000
| CTOTAL G000 o000 ¥ 0.000 0.668 0.197 0.000 400 310
Mo Ave 1 o000 | o000 | 0.000 0.022 0,006 4,000 200 255 <30
Plant Stalting:
Dy Shidt Operatoy Cluss: ¢ Certificate No.: 10033 Name: Keonetls 13 Esles
ey 8hilt Operator Class: Centificate No.: M Matthew Robert Glark
Nigis Shilt Opesator Class Cenilicate Nee.. Name Joim Frederick Portler
Lead Qperator Class: Certificate No.: Name: Tery R Kelsey

NP Form 02-020 10010y, Fileaive November 29, 1994




